
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
April 27, 2015

SPECIAL, 4/27/2015 9:30:00 AM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on April 27, 2015, there was begun and
holden a SPECIAL session of the Commissioners Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, with the following members and officers present and
participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge

Commissioner Eddie Arnold, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Brent Weaver, Commissioner Pct. No. 2

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Honorable G. Mitch Woods, Sheriff

Honorable Carolyn L. Guidry , County Clerk

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two
Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
April 27, 2015

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 9:30 AM, on the 27th day of April 2015 at its
regular meeting place in the Commissioner's Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County Courthouse,
1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Special for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

Please note time change for Commissioners Court will be @ 9:30 a.m.

INVOCATION: Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One
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PURCHASING:

1. Execute, receive and file a contract for (IFB 15-008/JW), Road
Improvements for Jefferson County (County Transportation
Infrastructure Fund) with APAC-Texas, Inc. in the amount of
$1,027,608.37. This project is funded by County Energy Transportation
Reinvestment Zone (CERTZ).

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 9 - 11

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

2. Reject all proposals for (RFP 15-005/JW), Operations Assessment for
Ford Park Event Center (Jefferson County).

Action: TABLED

3. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file Change Order No. 1 for
(IFB 13-019/KJS), Jefferson County Drainage District No. 7 Ditch
Improvements Rhodair Gully Lateral 3 A with MK Constructors for the
installation of (2) catch basins at the end of 9th Ave; installation of 58
linear feet of guardrail on the culvert crossing of 11th Street and Lateral
3A; and installation of (2) 12’ gates at 9th Street, for an increase of
$20,090.00, bringing the total contract amount from $988,083.00 up to
$1,008,173.00. This change order does not increase the number of
contract working days. This project is funded by Round 1 TDRA Grant
Administered by The General Land Office of the State of Texas.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 12 - 14

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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4. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file Change Order No. 4 for
(IFB 13-022/KJS), Re-bid Drainage District No. 7 of the County of
Jefferson, Texas, Hurricane Ike/Dolly Round 1 Critical Infrastructure
Project Disaster Recovery Division, Drainage District No. 7 Ditch Main
B Diversion (funded by Round 1 TDRA Grant Administered by The
General Land Office of the State of Texas) with MK Constructors for the
installation of 80 tons of 18” rock riprap around the TxDOT culvert and
northeast wall end section; installation of 15 tons of 3”- 5” rock riprap to
place on top of the large rock riprap around the northeast wall end
section; and installation of approximately 166 linear feet of timber post
cable fence along the concrete retaining walls on the east side of the
bridge, for an increase of $15,340.00 and (2) additional contract working
days, bringing the total contract amount from $3,116,071.00 up to
$3,131,411.00 and from 262 contract working days to 264 contract
working days.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 15 - 17

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR:

5. Regular County Bills – check #406235 through check #406547.
SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 18 - 27

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY CLERK:

6. Consider and approve programming and leasing rates for political
subdivisions contracting with Jefferson County Clerk to administer their
elections with the new Hart Voting System.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 28 - 28

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

7. Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to execute a
Grant of Easement from Jefferson County, Texas to the Texas Historical
Commission regarding the Texas Historic Courthouse Preservation
Program and the Round VIII Grant funding.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 29 - 35

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

8. Consider and possibly approve a Proclamation for Motorcycle Month.
SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 36 - 36

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

9. Consider and possibly approve a resolution of the Gulf Coast Community
Protection and Recovery District, Inc. (GCCPRD) to authorize
amendment of the professional services between GCCPRD and
Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 37 - 44

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

5



Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
April 27, 2015

10. Consider, possibly approve, authorize the County Judge to execute and
receive and file Change Order No. 4 for the Main B Diversion Project
and Change Order No. 1 for the Rodair Gully Lateral 3A Project with the
Texas General Land Office Disaster Recovery Program. (Jefferson
County Drainage District No. 7 will provide additional funds for these
changes.)

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 45 - 51

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

11. Consider and possibly approve a Tax Abatement Agreement between
Jefferson County, Texas and Emerald Biofuels pursuant to Section
312.401, Texas Tax Code.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 52 - 147

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

12. Discuss 2015/16 anticipated revenues and budget worksheets.

Action: NONE

COUNTY TREASURER:

13. Award RFP 15-006/DC, Jefferson County Bank Depository Contract to
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 148 - 148

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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14. Award RFP 15-007/DC, Jefferson County District and County Clerk’s
Trust Funds Depository Contract to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 149 - 149

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

RISK MANAGEMENT:

15. Consider and possibly approve Brokerage Service Agreement renewal
with McGriff, Seibels and Williams of Texas, Inc., effective 2/24/2015,
at a flat annual renewal premium of $24,000.00, for 2015 Property
andCasualty placement.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 150 - 153

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT:

16. Consider and accept the donation of a historical picture plaque of several
former Sheriffs of Jefferson County from the year 1877 to 1947. This
historical plaque is being donated to the Jefferson County Sheriff's
Office by the former Sheriff, and County Judge of Jefferson County,
Carl Griffith, Jr.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 154 - 154

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

Other Business:

Receive reports from Elected Officials and staff on matters of community
interest without taking action.
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***DISCUSSION ON ANY OTHER ITEM NOT ON AGENDA WITHOUT
TAKING ACTION.

______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    04-27-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

JURY FUND

WARREN'S DO-NUTS                                       84.46     406429
                                                                            84.46**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

BEN'S ALTERNATOR SERVICE                               85.00     406280
M&D SUPPLY                                             86.29     406319
MUNRO'S                                                33.00     406328
SEABREEZE CULVERT, INC.                             5,927.04     406342
AT&T                                                   61.88     406346
TRI-CON, INC.                                       3,498.02     406363
ROLLINS TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR                        513.90     406376
EDDIE ARNOLD                                          587.28     406423
                                                                        10,792.41**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

RITTER @ HOME                                         144.46     406338
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .03     406384
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      40.97     406424
                                                                           185.46**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

HILO / O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                            123.93     406267
AUDILET TRACTOR SALES                                 225.00     406276
FARM & HOME SUPPLY                                     12.59     406293
ENTERGY                                               199.66     406303
HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS                                   92.94     406304
MODICA BROTHERS                                       363.93     406325
MUNRO'S                                                34.13     406328
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 178.96     406336
TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION                          3,967.13     406361
AUTO ZONE                                             292.04     406375
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC                             1,621.80     406377
HOWARD'S AUTO SUPPLY                                   21.03     406381
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .07     406384
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      27.90     406424
TASCO                                                 186.94     406427
GCR TIRES & SERVICE                                    38.00     406529
                                                                         7,386.05**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

ABLE FASTENER, INC.                                   153.59     406266
HILO / O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                             98.15     406267
M&D SUPPLY                                            171.83     406319
MUNRO'S                                                72.93     406328
OIL CITY TRACTORS, INC.                               104.51     406332
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                          75.00     406345
TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION                            331.05     406361
TRIANGLE AIR CARE, INC.                               197.00     406362
WAUKESHA-PEARCE IND., INC.                            420.50     406370
ACORN STEEL                                            15.00     406380
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .14     406384
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           53.78     406398
EVERETT D ALFRED                                      653.74     406413
BELT SOURCE                                            38.31     406435
ON TIME TIRE                                          155.00     406498
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PARTS AND EQUIPMENT                   446.35     406521
A-1 MAIDA FENCE COMPANY                                50.00     406536
COPE'S TRAILERS                                     6,680.48     406540
                                                                         9,717.36**
ENGINEERING FUND

WHITE REPROGRAPHICS                                    30.00     406372
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.60     406395
                                                                            31.60**
GENERAL FUND

TAX OFFICE

ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          21.01     406343
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR ASSOCIATION                    170.00     406352
TAC - TEXAS ASSN. OF COUNTIES                         260.00     406353
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   2
                                    04-27-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .42     406384
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,049.59     406395
                                                                         1,501.02*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

MOORMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.                          1,500.00     406327
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.10     406395
                                                                         1,502.10*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  693.66     406311
OFFICE DEPOT                                           80.47     406331
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.06     406395
RHONDA BRODE                                          245.75     406401
THOMSON REUTER TAX & ACCNTG INC R&G                   307.25     406454
                                                                         1,331.19*
COUNTY CLERK

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          345.08     406395
BUSINESS INK                                          944.50     406457
KOFILE INC                                            358.80     406495
                                                                         1,648.38*
COUNTY JUDGE

FED EX                                                 40.67     406295
JAN GIROUARD & ASSOCIATES                             400.00     406299
MANNINGS SCHOOL SUPPLY                                 76.75     406320
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.81     406395
MICHELLE R BRISTER                                    500.00     406434
JEFF R BRANICK                                        125.00     406439
HUBERT OXFORD IV                                      500.00     406456
GRACE NICHOLS                                       1,600.00     406465
NORMAN DESMARAIS JR.                                  500.00     406471
HARVEY L WARREN III                                 2,000.00     406475
WILLIAM FORD DISHMAN                                  500.00     406517
                                                                         6,245.23*
RISK MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           19.20     406395
                                                                            19.20*
COUNTY TREASURER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          215.02     406395
                                                                           215.02*
PRINTING DEPARTMENT

OFFICE DEPOT                                          350.25     406331
OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER                                    102.00     406333
                                                                           452.25*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

OFFICE DEPOT                                           21.02     406331
PORT ARTHUR NEWS, INC.                              4,086.09     406337
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            6.02     406395
                                                                         4,113.13*
GENERAL SERVICES

GUARDIAN FORCE                                         36.00     406268
CURTIS 1000, INC.                                     459.16     406289
SPINDLETOP MHMR                                    32,990.75     406317
OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER                                  2,935.00     406333
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            486.54     406354
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            192.23     406356
TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION                         36,293.98     406361
PATTILLO BROWN & HILL LLP                           5,000.00     406488
DYNAMEX INC                                           406.60     406518
                                                                        78,800.26*
DATA PROCESSING

SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE                           371.20     406275
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.                        327.60     406301
OFFICE DEPOT                                          130.33     406331
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                         61,922.05     406382
                                                                        62,751.18*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT
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                                    04-27-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          102.98     406395
                                                                           102.98*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

HART INTER CIVIC                                      193.50     406305
CUMULUS BROADCASTING, INC.                          3,992.00     406387
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          100.17     406395
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           14.44     406397
                                                                         4,300.11*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

FAST SIGNS, INC.                                      228.00     406294
OFFICE DEPOT                                          611.03     406331
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          288.40     406395
PACER SERVICE CENTER                                   45.50     406402
MISTY CRAVER                                           31.18     406412
RECALL TOTAL INFORMATION MANAGEMENT                   637.77     406415
MCM ELEGANTE HOTEL                                    293.25     406428
ASHLEY MOLFINO                                        649.36     406431
LUKE NICHOLS                                          584.29     406436
SUMMER TANNER                                         441.96     406440
RACHEL GROVE                                          584.29     406463
SCANSTAT TECHNOLOGIES                                  59.91     406478
KOBY HOFFPAUIR                                        584.29     406486
HEALTHPORT                                            526.72     406515
                                                                         5,565.95*
DISTRICT CLERK

MAVERICK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                       3,359.40     406321
OFFICE DEPOT                                          240.60     406331
TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                               443.45     406364
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          456.60     406395
TEXAS STATE LIBRARY AND ARCHIVES                       90.00     406414
INTERSTOR DESIGN ASSOCIATES                         1,650.00     406490
                                                                         6,240.05*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

GAYLYN COOPER                                      11,017.73     406269
DAVID GROVE                                         2,800.00     406271
TRAVIS EVANS                                          900.00     406291
OFFICE DEPOT                                          257.40     406331
TEXAS COURT REPORTERS ASSOCIATION                     325.00     406359
KEVIN S. LAINE                                      1,025.00     406379
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           27.10     406395
CAROLYN WIEDENFELD                                    800.00     406407
                                                                        17,152.23*
60TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .41     406395
                                                                              .41*
136TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            5.28     406395
                                                                             5.28*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          251.66     406395
SHEIGH SUMMERLIN                                    8,333.33     406432
ALEX BILL III                                         800.00     406485
SAMUEL & SON LAW FIRM PLLC                            900.00     406530
LINDSEY SCOTT                                       8,277.23     406542
                                                                        18,562.22*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        656.40     406400
KIMBERLY PHELAN, P.C.                                 825.00     406430
RONALD PLESSALA                                       325.00     406458
STEFANIE L. ADAMS, ATTORNEY AT LAW                    225.00     406483
MELANIE AIREY                                          75.00     406535
                                                                         2,106.40*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

OFFICE DEPOT                                          277.28     406331

20



  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   4
                                    04-27-2015
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           26.69     406395
                                                                           303.97*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 2

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          229.92     406395
                                                                           229.92*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 4

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .11     406384
                                                                              .11*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           41.73     406395
                                                                            41.73*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 7

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .33     406384
                                                                              .33*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1

TEXAS COLLEGE OF PROBATE JUDGE                        350.00     406358
                                                                           350.00*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

TEXAS COURT REPORTERS ASSOCIATION                     325.00     406360
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           19.97     406395
RYAN GERTZ                                          1,750.00     406474
                                                                         2,094.97*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

BRUCE W. COBB                                         250.00     406287
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           42.63     406395
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            55.43     406396
NORMAN DESMARAIS JR.                                  300.00     406471
                                                                           648.06*
COURT MASTER

LEONARD J. GIBLIN, JR.                              2,800.00     406298
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.31     406395
                                                                         2,802.31*
MEDIATION CENTER

OFFICE DEPOT                                          311.70     406331
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           10.12     406395
                                                                           321.82*
ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL

KOMMERCIAL KITCHENS                                   719.82     406316
OFFICE DEPOT                                          479.88     406331
UNITED COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                            40.00     406386
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                              997.22     406512
                                                                         2,236.92*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

FAST SIGNS, INC.                                        9.00     406294
FED EX                                                114.45     406295
JEFFERSON CTY. SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT                 1,514.00     406309
KAY ELECTRONICS, INC.                                  70.00     406315
MOORMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.                            750.00     406327
OFFICE DEPOT                                          234.33     406331
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .39     406384
VERIZON WIRELESS                                    3,153.19     406393
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,111.84     406395
CODE BLUE                                             200.00     406418
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER - BMT                   160.00     406467
EAR PHONE CONNECTION                                1,046.97     406473
BEST BUY BUSINESS ADVANTAGE ACCOUNT                    69.95     406520
                                                                         8,434.12*
CRIME LABORATORY

OFFICE DEPOT                                          128.17     406331
MIRELES TECHNOLOGIES, INC.                            354.00     406406
                                                                           482.17*
JAIL - NO. 2
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HILO / O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                            112.56     406267
BOB BARKER CO., INC.                                  185.20     406277
BEAUMONT TRACTOR COMPANY                              679.41     406278
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                     15,768.44     406282
ECOLAB                                                399.90     406290
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.                                 143.70     406296
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   136.87     406300
HERNANDEZ OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.                         141.31     406306
INTERNATIONAL GALVANIZER, INC.                        153.00     406307
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                          978.79     406310
JOHNSON SUPPLY                                      2,193.16     406314
KOMMERCIAL KITCHENS                                 3,420.32     406316
M&D SUPPLY                                             77.78     406319
MOORE SUPPLY, INC.                                    346.08     406326
OFFICE DEPOT                                          427.47     406331
OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER                                    245.00     406333
PETTY CASH - SHERIFF'S OFFICE                         434.00     406334
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                         34.54     406339
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               3,016.14     406340
SCOTT EQUIPMENT, INC.                                 255.65     406341
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                                      226.99     406344
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                   706.67     406347
SUTHERLAND LUMBER CO.                                  17.88     406350
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                    5,666.67     406367
WESCO DISTRIBUTION, INC.                              122.14     406371
WORTH HYDROCHEM                                       327.00     406373
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            361.69     406382
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                     4.01     406384
UNITED COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                         2,591.40     406386
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             180.02     406405
LONE STAR UNIFORMS, INC.                              237.55     406408
TRIDENT PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT                           246.66     406433
BELT SOURCE                                            68.77     406435
ICS                                                 1,048.00     406450
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST                                      479.58     406455
ACT PIPE AND SUPPLY                                    35.70     406460
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.                   5,106.00     406462
WORLD FUEL SERVICES                                 1,457.92     406470
FIVE STAR CORRECTIONAL SERVICE                     86,343.47     406476
3 L PRINTING                                           50.00     406479
ORALINE INC                                         2,772.00     406480
A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                             737.60     406494
INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL MECHANICAL                  3,646.00     406499
TROOP INDUSTRIAL                                       58.00     406501
CONMED INC                                         30,378.83     406507
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                            7,812.77     406512
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                4,909.53     406513
CLEAR HANDBAGS & MORE                               2,595.00     406537
                                                                       187,337.17*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

HERNANDEZ OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.                          21.50     406306
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           35.04     406395
                                                                            56.54*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                      2,889.88     406282
OAK FARM DAIRY                                        515.80     406378
FLOWERS FOODS                                         184.31     406416
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     463.92     406424
WASTEWATER TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC                     918.00     406528
                                                                         4,971.91*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

OFFICE DEPOT                                          151.94     406331
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           69.52     406395
SILSBEE FORD INC                                      152.22     406519
                                                                           373.68*
CONSTABLE-PCT 4

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  423.89     406311
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .04     406384
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        328.20     406400
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DISH NETWORK                                           45.19     406445
                                                                           797.32*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  753.85     406311
STRATTON HATS                                          74.57     406349
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           17.85     406395
                                                                           846.27*
CONSTABLE PCT. 7

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  389.89     406311
AT&T                                                   29.82     406346
                                                                           419.71*
CONSTABLE PCT. 8

THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  114.00     406513
                                                                           114.00*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

GQF MANUFACTURING COMPANY                              65.79     406441
                                                                            65.79*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

NSO - NURSES SERVICE ORGANIZATION                     218.00     406265
BROUSSARD'S MORTUARY                                1,480.00     406281
CLAYBAR FUNERAL HOME, INC.                          1,402.75     406284
GABRIEL FUNERAL HOME, INC.                          1,500.00     406297
PETTY CASH - N C WELFARE                              163.39     406335
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           3,245.08     406366
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           85.05     406395
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION                       731.00     406466
HEB FOOD DRUG                                          60.00     406506
                                                                         8,885.27*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

CLAYBAR FUNERAL HOME, INC.                          2,499.00     406285
CLAYTON THOMPSON FUNERAL HOME                       1,500.00     406286
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             78.13     406357
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           3,245.08     406366
                                                                         7,322.21*
NURSE PRACTITIONER

GEORGE V. ZUZUKIN, M.D.                             1,000.00     406273
                                                                         1,000.00*
CHILD WELFARE UNIT

PUBLICDATA.COM.AI                                     500.00     406399
J.C. PENNEY'S                                       3,168.82     406403
SEARS COMMERICAL CREDIT                             1,722.52     406404
KEYANA HAILEY PAYEE                                    20.00     406410
TYMIR WILSON PAYEE                                     20.00     406437
CHUMARI WILSON PAYEE                                   20.00     406438
TAYLOR SAVOY PAYEE                                     20.00     406442
TYLER SAVOY PAYEE                                      20.00     406443
DEVIN KASPAR                                           20.00     406449
SIDNEY SCYPION                                         20.00     406472
JAYLISHA ARDOIN                                        20.00     406477
ANDREW REISNER                                         40.00     406481
DIAMOND DELFIERRO PAYEE                                20.00     406484
KRISTIN SIMONS PAYEE                                   20.00     406487
ANTHONY DISOMBA PAYEE                                  20.00     406489
AARON VINSON                                           50.00     406491
CONNOR BELDEN                                          20.00     406492
WILLIAM GILBERT                                        20.00     406493
ALYJAH HALEY                                           20.00     406496
RHONDA PRUDHOMME                                       50.00     406497
LAFRONIA BATISTE                                       20.00     406500
ROBIN FRANK PAYEE                                      20.00     406505
ARIANNA HALEY                                          50.00     406508
QUINN DIXON PAYEE                                      20.00     406509
TA'NAY SMITH PAYEE                                     30.00     406510
MAKAYLEE ANDERSON                                      20.00     406514
ABBIE BLANDFORD                                        20.00     406522
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BRYCE GREEN                                            15.00     406523
ASHANTI M MCCRAY                                       50.00     406524
FATIMA ZAVALA                                          20.00     406525
AAYARRII CEASAR                                        20.00     406526
TRELIN FARR                                            20.00     406527
SKYLAR DANIELS PAYEE                                   20.00     406532
DONALD ORCHID                                          20.00     406534
AALIYAH J EMERSON                                      20.00     406538
JLYNN J HENDRIX                                        20.00     406539
JORDY CELIS FC                                         15.00     406545
KADEN ANDERSON FC                                      15.00     406546
ZACKARIA T SMITH                                       15.00     406547
                                                                         6,241.34*
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL

OFFICE DEPOT                                          339.20     406331
AT&T                                                   48.70     406346
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .88     406384
                                                                           388.78*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

DANA JOHNSON                                          450.00     406531
                                                                           450.00*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

AAA LOCK & SAFE                                       145.75     406264
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY                                      127.08     406272
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                         28.29     406282
COBURN'S, BEAUMONT BOWIE (1)                           52.47     406288
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                    75.44     406300
MCCOWN PAINT & SUPPLY OF TEXAS                        152.50     406322
NEWTON'S TOOL & HARDWARE, INC.                        108.13     406329
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                        293.58     406339
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 909.30     406340
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         156.81     406343
AT&T                                                4,679.62     406346
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                 6,905.71     406384
A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                             732.70     406494
                                                                        14,367.38*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                     476.64     406283
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                     2.95     406384
                                                                           479.59*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

JIFFY TROPHIES                                         12.50     406313
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .06     406384
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      72.54     406424
                                                                            85.10*
SERVICE CENTER

GULF COAST SCREW & SUPPLY                             452.52     406302
INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF BEAUMONT/PA                    78.95     406308
JERRY'S AUTOMOTIVE                                    930.54     406312
MEINEKE                                                35.00     406324
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 202.89     406336
TRI-CON, INC.                                      11,217.49     406363
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                      162.36     406368
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .06     406384
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                              16.75     406389
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                              16.75     406390
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     406391
FIRST CALL                                             60.06     406409
PETROLEUM SOLUTIONS, INC.                             209.50     406419
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                       51.82     406421
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS                            446.12     406459
UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC                                  21.97     406469
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES                      7.50     406543
                                                                        13,917.78*
VETERANS SERVICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.27     406395
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HILARY GUEST                                          123.94     406411
                                                                           128.21*
                                                                       478,809.07**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

SUPERIOR TIRE & SERVICE                                19.90     406274
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                           10.80     406310
MUNRO'S                                               101.70     406328
TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION                          1,585.00     406361
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .07     406384
WESTPORT AG                                         1,499.90     406385
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      35.75     406424
                                                                         3,253.12**
LAW LIBRARY FUND

THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                6,170.20     406513
                                                                         6,170.20**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

OFFICE DEPOT                                          168.63     406331
OLMSTED-KIRK PAPER                                    293.50     406333
PAMELA G. STEWART                                      38.93     406348
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                     2.41     406384
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          202.52     406395
LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS LP                       6,965.00     406452
JCCSC                                                  18.00     406482
EXCEL MEDICAL WASTE LLC                               354.15     406541
JORDAN SIMON                                          140.00     406544
                                                                         8,183.14**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

ALLIED ELECTRIC, INC.                                 733.88     406270
BELL'S LAUNDRY                                        910.24     406279
ECOLAB                                                 82.95     406290
LUBE SHOP                                              41.24     406318
M&D SUPPLY                                             26.26     406319
KIM MCKINNEY, LPC, LMFT                               225.00     406323
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               1,467.25     406340
AT&T                                                  128.22     406346
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES, INC.                             814.63     406351
TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION                          1,887.48     406361
BURT WALKER PARTNERS, LTD                           4,500.00     406365
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                       88.28     406369
PETTY CASH - RESTITUTION I                            115.32     406374
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                      .42     406384
TEXAS FIRE & COMMUNICATIONS                            85.00     406388
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                     741.99     406417
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY                         690.00     406448
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         50.00     406468
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     186.42     406503
WASTEWATER TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC                     248.00     406528
                                                                        13,022.58**
DRUG DIVERSION PROGRAM

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  451.64     406311
                                                                           451.64**
REGIONAL COMM. SAVNS

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                   533.28     406384
                                                                           533.28**
DEPUTY SHERIFF EDUCATION

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                1,848.06     406311
TEXAS DARE OFFICER ASSOC                              300.00     406426
                                                                         2,148.06**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

FIELD TURF USA INC                                 12,805.78     406255
ENTERGY                                             1,060.07     406303
MUNRO'S                                               118.25     406328
SUTHERLAND LUMBER CO.                                  67.87     406350
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            110.72     406355
TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                                51.05     406364
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DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                     6.20     406384
DISH NETWORK                                          100.62     406446
TEXAS TRAVEL COUNSELORS CONFERENCE                     45.00     406464
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     144.00     406503
B&G POPCORN INC                                       259.91     406504
                                                                        14,769.47**
COUNTY CLERK ELECTION CON

A. RIFKIN COMPANY                                   5,520.95     406420
                                                                         5,520.95**
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

BAILEY'S ARCHITECTS INC                             9,780.71     406444
BASCO CONSTRUCTION INC                             19,315.80     406511
                                                                        29,096.51**
AIRPORT FUND

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                     1.25     406384
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     452.74     406424
                                                                           453.99**
SETEC FUND

SWEET SOUTHERN SOUND                               13,403.87     406516
                                                                        13,403.87**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                            22,974.41     406425
                                                                        22,974.41**
SHERIFF'S FORFEITURE FUND

FALCON CREST AVIATION SUPPLY, INC.                    134.48     406292
                                                                           134.48**
PAYROLL FUND

JEFFERSON CTY. - FLEXIBLE SPENDING                 12,157.00     406235
CLEAT                                                 306.00     406236
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER                           18,770.09     406237
RON STADTMUELLER - CHAPTER 13                       1,917.50     406238
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE                              300.00     406239
JEFFERSON CTY. ASSN. OF D.S. & C.O.                 5,140.00     406240
JEFFERSON CTY. COMMUNITY SUP.                      11,048.01     406241
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - HEALTH                 424,174.30     406242
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL              1,631,195.53     406243
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL                654,059.89     406244
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER                              110.61     406245
MONY/MLOA                                             231.74     406246
POLICE & FIRE FIGHTERS' ASSOCIATION                 3,179.61     406247
UNITED WAY OF BEAUMONT& N JEFFERSON                    54.77     406248
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - TCDRS                  620,737.54     406249
OPPENHEIMER FUNDS DISTRIBUTOR, INC                  1,856.65     406250
JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER                          2,668.35     406251
JEFFERSON COUNTY - TREASURER -                      6,136.44     406252
NECHES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION                        61,200.57     406253
JEFFERSON COUNTY - NATIONWIDE                      51,584.12     406254
TENNESSEE CHILD SUPPORT                               115.38     406256
SBA - U S DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY                      168.49     406257
CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT                    117.23     406258
ECMC                                                  260.60     406259
WILLIAM E HEITKAMP                                    720.72     406260
JOHN TALTON                                         2,367.69     406261
IL DEPT OF HEALTCARD AND FAMILY SER                    49.85     406262
COLLEGE ASIST                                         164.95     406263
                                                                     3,510,793.63**
GUARDIANSHIP FEE

KIMBERLY PHELAN, P.C.                                 300.00     406430
JOSHUA C HEINZ                                      2,000.00     406502
                                                                         2,300.00**
APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM

9TH COURT OF APPEALS                                2,205.00     406453
                                                                         2,205.00**
MARINE DIVISION
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RITTER @ HOME                                          39.92     406338
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES                   202.24     406384
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      341.91     406392
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           47.92     406397
DAVID KELLEY                                          140.00     406447
THE DINGO GROUP-PETE JORGENSON MARI                 1,901.80     406451
C & I OIL COMPANY INC                               9,522.91     406461
APPLIED SECURITY TECHNOLOGIES INC                     105.00     406533
                                                                        12,301.70**
SHERIFF-SPINDLETOP GRANT

TASER INTERNATIONAL                                 2,145.73     406422
                                                                         2,145.73**
SHERIFF SPINDLETOP MENTAL

TASER INTERNATIONAL                                   992.49     406422
                                                                           992.49**
                                                                     4,157,860.66***
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EQUIPMENT ORIGINAL COST 10% LEASE RATE

Judge's Booth Controller $3,300.00 $330.00

eSlate $3,300.00 $330.00

Disable Access Unit (DAU) $3,960.00 $396.00

Privacy Booth $245.00 $25.00

EA Tablet + WIFI $1,195.00 $119.50

Ballot Box $50.00 $5.00

PROGRAMMING SERVICE BUREAU COST COUNTY COST

1 - 5 RACES $1,500.00 $1,050.00

6 - 10 RACES $2,530.00 $1,771.00

11-20 RACES $3,300.00 $2,310.00

21-40 RACES $4,180.00 $2,926.00

41-75 RACES $5,280.00 $3,696.00

76-100 RACES $6,272.00 $4,390.40

BALLOT PRINTING PER 1,000 ANY QUANTITY

8.5 X 11 $0.32 $0.25

8.5 X 14 $0.32 $0.25

8.5 X 17 $0.41 $0.25

Hart Voting System Billing and Leasing Rates
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Special, April 27, 2015

There being no further business to come before the Court at this time,
same is now here adjourned on this date, April 27, 2015
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	PURCHASING:
	1.  Execute, receive and file a contract for (IFB 15-008/JW), Road
	2.  Reject all proposals for (RFP 15-005/JW), Operations Assessment
	3.  Consider and approve, execute, receive and file Change Order 
	4.  Consider and approve, execute, receive and file Change Order 

	COUNTY AUDITOR:
	5.  Regular County Bills − check #406235 through check #406547.

	COUNTY CLERK:
	6.  Consider and approve programming and leasing rates for political

	COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:
	7.  Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to 
	8.  Consider and possibly approve a Proclamation for Motorcycle Month.
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	14.  Award RFP 15-007/DC, Jefferson County District and County Clerk™s

	RISK MANAGEMENT:
	15.  Consider and possibly approve Brokerage Service Agreement renewal

	SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT:
	16.  Consider and accept the donation of a historical picture plaque
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